46" NATIONAL MANDATORY
N R e CONTINUING PROFESSIONAL
EDUCATION (MCPE) @
22" GRADUATION/
INDUCTION CEREMONY

THEME:

RESHAPING EDUCATION: ALIGNING ASSESSMENT
WITH CURRICULUM AND DELIVERY, AND THE ROLE
OF PROFESSIONALS IN RESHAPING THE
PROCESS OF EDUCATION

CHAIRMAN: SPECIAL GUEST: RESOURCE PERSON:
EHUNABOBRIM PROF. MRS. RITA DR. DANIEL

PRAH AGYENSAIM VI, | AKOSUA DICKSON BAFFOUR-AWUAH
FCMC, FChPA VICE CHANCELLOR, EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR,
CEO, Industrial and Engineering Kwame Nkrumah University of Workforce Development
Services Limited. Science and Technology, Kumasi | International, Accra

Date: Saturday 25th November, 2023 | Time: 9:30am
Venue: Conference Hall, Ghana Tertiary Education Commission,

Along the UPSA - Trinity College Road, Legon-Accra




PARTII

National Mandatory Continuing Professional
Education (MCPE)

Reshaping Education: Aligning Assessment
with Curriculum and Delivery, and the role
of Professionals in Reshaping the

Process of Education

Time - 9:00am - 12:10pm

1 .Registration & Arrival of Participants 8:30am - 9:30am
2. Opening Prayer & Introductions 9:35am  5mins
3. Remarks by the Board Chairman 9:40am  Smins

4. Presentation on Reshaping Education:
Aligning Assessment with Curriculum and Delivery,
and the role of Professionals in Reshaping the
Process of Education by Dr. Dan Baffour-Awuah,

Workforce Development International, Accra 9:50am  2hours
5. Question Time 11:50am  15mins
6. Closing Remarks by the Chairman 12:05pm  Smins
7. Group Photograph 12:10pm

Lunch Break 12:20pm - 1:10pm
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PART Il

22" Graduation and Induction Ceremony
1:30pm - 3:30pm

1. Registration and Arrival of Invited Guests 1:00pm
2. Procession of Instructors, Examiners and Board Members 1:35pm

3. Opening Address - Ehunabobrim Prah Agyensaim VI,
FCMC, FChPA, Board Chairman, and CEO, Industrial and
Engineering Services Limited

4. Graduation and Induction Report
— Mr. Samuel Mawusi Asafo, Chief Executive Officer

5. Declaration by Chair of Examiners - Prof Paul Sarfo-Mensah,
FChPA, FCMC, Senior Research Fellow and Development
Consultant at Bureau of Integrated Rural Development (BIRD), KNUST

6. Introduction of Special Guest
7. Remarks by Special Guest - Prof. Mrs. Rita Akosua Dickson,

Vice-Chancellor, Kwame Nkrumah University of Science and
Technology (KNUST)
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PART Il CONTINUATION

8. Presentation of Inductees
a) Graduate Members
b) Associate Members/Chartered Administrators (ChPA)
¢) Full Members/Chartered Administrators (ChPA)
d) Full Members /Chartered Management Consultants (CMC)

9. Induction of New Professional Members - Mrs. Mavis Kwainoe,
Head of The Law Office of Kwainoe Legal Practitioners

10. Response by a representative of the newly inducted Members
11. Special Recognition

12. Acknowledgements

13. Closing Remarks by the Chairman

14. Vote of Thanks

15. Group Photograph
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LIST OF GRADUANDS

A. CHARTERED PROFESSIONAL ADMINISTRATOR &
CHARTERED MANAGEMENT CONSULTANT PLUS FULL MEMBER

Abdulai Haruna Alhassan
Abigail Phebe Mamle Lawer
Aikins Abrokwa

Arhin Richmond

Babsie Quayson

Christiana Akrong

Daniella Simdy

Deborah Serwaa Attipoe-Fittz
Deborah Mensah

Divine Ko i Gli

Elizabeth Dombo

Elizabeth Nyantakyi
Emmanuel Addo Allotey
Emmanuel Okai

Esi Mansa Oklu

Eureka Portia Pwamang
Evelyn Baa i Boamah

Evelyn Korantemaa Ofosu-Amable
Evelyn Mawunyo Afadzinu
Evelyn Narkie Anikpi
Francisca Atuluk

Frank Oliver Kpodo

George Owusu-Ansah Amoah
Gifty Esime Asembi
Godwin-Godson Seli

Henry Asomah

Henry Tachie-Menson

Israel Kwame Akrobortu

OCO~NOOULE, WNBE

29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56

Jane Gasu Aheto

Jennifer Akoni

Kingsford Amoako

Linda Birago Bonsu

Louisa Aba Hanson

Mabel Afua Nketiaa Simpeh
Michael Boateng Darko
Miriam Eunice Baiden
Mohammed Habib Idris
Mohammed Na iw Abdul Wahab
Myles Ongoh

Nana Akua Boateng-Amartey
Nana Barima Amankwah
Noble Mawutor Kudzo Alifo
Nurudeen Issaka Idrisu

Owusu Maxwell Gyaanoh
Peter Kobina Taylor

Phyllis Nana Efua Andoh
Regina Appiah-Sam

Salifu Emmanuel Akakpo
Samuel Anobah

Sefah Alexander Boadu

Sidney Kwesi Ellis

Solomon Philip Koku Wemegah
Susan Abrokwa Kokroko
Sylvester Kyei-Gyam i

Yaa Frempomaa Osei-Mensah
Yvonne Patricia Mercy Norman
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LIST OF GRADUANDS

B. CHARTERED MANAGEMENT CONSULTANT WITH FULL MEMBERSHIP

1 Akpene Ame Kwadzo 12 Juanita Sallah

2 Anthony Asempah 13 Juliet Benewaa Assumeng
3 Charity Happy Atteh Osei 14 Kelvin Williams Asuma

4  Cli ord Asomah Kyere 15 Lyon Salia Awuah

5 Daniel Nsiah Adobasom 16 Patricia Dovi Sampson

6 Dauda Basintale lddrisu 17 Rebecca Tetteh

7 Enoch Quaye Okang 18 Richard Kyeremeh

8  Esther Obeng Darko 19 Rosemary Serwah Boateng
9 Ibrahim Sarfo Ahmed 20 Stephen Kwame Yeboah
10 Jemima Yeboah-Amankwah 21 Tannor Benson

11 Joyce Dogenereba 22 Thomas Nsiah Baa i

C. CHARTERED PROFESSIONAL ADMINISTRATOR

WITH FULL MEMBERSHIP
1 Nhyira Sarfo Adu-Amankwah 3 Prince Gyimah
2 Okrah Thomas Kwame 4 Yvonne Konadu-Wiafe

D. CHARTERED MANAGEMENT CONSULTANT ONLY

1 Abigail Naa Odoi 11 Bondong Regobert

2 Abdul Razak Saaka 12 Collins Kanyir Kuunaangmen
3 Adams Moro 13 Dinah Dede Gogo

4  Adelaide Ashie 14 Doreen Seyram Boye-Doe

5 Alex Moyem Kombat 15 Ebenezer Sam

6 Alhassan Ziblim 16 Ellen Adoma Boateng

7 Amanah Joejo John 17 Ellis Kotey Kotei-Sass

8 Barbara Naykene Amihere 18 Emmanuel Ofori

9 Bayou Menance Dennis 19 Eunice Korankye

10 Bernard Adjei 20 Faidatu Alhassan
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LIST OF GRADUANDS

D. CHARTERED MANAGEMENT CONSULTANT ONLY

21 Festus Kwame Atiglah

22 Freda Agyei Asare

23 Gifty Benson-Adjei

24 Grace Yirmaalu Dassah

25 Hardi Edward Yakubu

26 Hilda Kayengpono Boroh
27 Irene Naa Djamah Ennu-Dadzie
28 lIsaac Naanpukin Kombat
29 Issahaque Abdul-Latif

30 Joana Nora Abakah-Yamoah
31 Josephine Manu

32 Lydia Serwaah Asare

33 Margaret Darkoa

34 Memunatu Abdulai

35 Mohammed Shiraz Musah

=

FULL MEMBERSHIP ONLY

Adwoa Serwaa Karikari
Angela Anastasia Frimpong
Benedicta Berchie Bekoe
Christina Maame Pomaah Opoku
Diana Ama Dogbatse
Emma Darkoa Aikins

Eric Ko i Ngyedu

Esther Bema Nketsiaba
Harriette Nusrat Manu

10 Isaac Armah

11 Joel Eshun

12 Johnson Kwabena Adom

O©CO~NOULE, WN B

36 Naah John Domonuuri

37 Osman Bashiru

38 Phillida Ohenewaa Lamptey
39 Phillipa Mensah

40 Prince Odoom

41 Reginald S Torsutse

42 Rumaisha Saani Abubakari
43 Samuel Ason

44 Samuel Plange-Rhule

45 Seidu Issifu

46 Setor Aku Lotsu

47 Sumaila Bakari

48 Vera Graham Asante

49 Wumbeidow Jebuni Emmanuel

13 Jonas Akumtalibey

14 Kezia Gladys Amaning Adjei
15 Laud Teye Nartey

16 Matilda Obeng Kyere

17 Mavis Wornvien Moayi

18 Patrick Quampah

19 Regina Adwoa Tawia Mensah
20 Sarah Rahmata Addai-Buobu
21 Thomas Anselm A ul

22 Verosivera Okyere Darko Boateng
23 Yakubu Mumuni
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LIST OF GRADUANDS

F. CHARTERED PROFESSIONAL ADMINISTRATOR (ChPA)

WITH ASSOCIATE MEMBERSHIP

Abdul-Moomen Pantah

Abena Annobea Asare

Abigail Kyeremaa

Abubakari Amadu

A ia Adoma Boakye

Agnes Kyeremaa Awasu

Akua Yeboah Agyemang

Akwasi Sarfo Agyeman
Alexander Akumbuno

10 Alfred Apandaa Asapeo

11 Alhassan Abdul-Rahaman

12 Alhassan Fahad

13 Alimata Bamie

14 Amatus Dinye

15 Ameeda Jehu-Appiah

16 Amma Afumwaa Appah

17 Amma Tu our Agyemang-Duah
18 Amoah Kwaku Karikari

19 Amoh Christiana

20 Anastasia Nana Ama Kumi-Korsah
21 Angela Afua Aboadwewa Markin
22 Angela Otaah Anokye

23 Ann Akpene Ofei-Asiedu

24 Anthony Oware-Agyekum

25 Armstrong Sampson Agboado
26 Asare Amoyaw-Sekyi

27 Atta Dabone Snr

28 Ayam Achoanya Rose

29 Ayamba Iddrisu Abubakari

30 Baaba Bonuedie

O©CO~NOULA,WNBE

31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60

Bamuna Jennifer Bazaasumah
Beatrice Afranie Asare
Benedicta Enid Mawuse Danku
Benjamin Afatinga Akurugo
Bernice Adu-Bekoe

Bernice Afua Hudegbeke
Bernice Worlanyo Nyadzi
Bilikpe Ernest Tengzuyele
Bridget Boateng

Bridget Kornu

Bright Afoakwa

Bright Akoto

Bright Kwaku Avuglah
Bushira Alhassan

Bushiratu Abdul-Rahman
Caroline Duah

Charlotte Annan

Christian Botwe Nyarko
Collins Tetteh Abeni

Daniel Ofosu

Darius Ben Afenu

Deborah Adei Djanie
Deborah Appiah

Deborah Essiful

Diana Asherow

Dinah Rachael Owusu
Dorothy Agyare Agyepong
Du ie Ntirakwa

Ebenezer Adjei Mensah
Ebenezer Appah Bonney
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LIST OF GRADUANDS

F. CHARTERED PROFESSIONAL ADMINISTRATOR (ChPA)

WITH ASSOCIATE MEMBERSHIP

61 Ebenezer Ko i Addaquay
62 Ebenezer Odame Kumi

63 Edith Agyeiwaa Korankye
64 Edmund Dwamena

65 Eleanor Afua Onyame

66 Elias Kogo Dery

67 Elijah Osafo Amoako

68 Elliot Akuna

69 Elsie Naa-Aponsah Antwi
70 Emelia Osaadu

71 Emmanuel Gyan Frimpong
72 Emmanuel Jebuni Christwel Yenge
73 Ernest Edu Azutiga

74 Esther Asare

75 Esther Shena Naagyie

76 Eugene Acquah

77 Eunice Amoako Mensah
78 Eunice Oparebea Osafo

79 Evelyn Habiba Towaare
80 Evelyn Maud Aku Nyavor
81 Fidelis Edem Yao Anumu
82 Fidelis Zimberi Tang

83 Flavia Atogkonge Awandare
84 Florence Boatemaa Obeng
85 Florence Egyin Essil ie

86 Florence Narkie Laweh

87 Francis Addai-Buobu

88 Francis Annor

89 Francis Owusu Sekyere
90 Francis Yaw Opoku

91

92

93

94

95

96

97

98

99

100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120

Francisca Elorm Kugbega
Francisca Maura Tenteh
Freda Awonakie Akwetey
Frederick Koomson

Fritz Mawuli Mensah
Fuseinu Musah

Galaa Song Yvonne
Gideon Ofori Adinku
Gladys Egyimba Gorman
Godfried Arkhurst Jnr
Godwin Okyere-Henaku
Grace Adegbedzi

Grace Akosua Akyeabea Sackey
Grace Monto Bawa
Grace-Gifty Sarpey

Habib Adam

Harrison Okoto

Hawa Awuro Sam

Helena Alice Embil
Helina Boansi Apea
Herny McCarthy-Vroom
Herty Asante

Hikmat Baba Dua

Hilda Nuotah Armah
Ibrahim Momori Osman
Iddrisu Yakubu

Iris Ashokor Akrong
Isaac Kwasi Boakye

Isaac Mensah-Newton
Issah Ewutomah
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LIST OF GRADUANDS

F. CHARTERED PROFESSIONAL ADMINISTRATOR (ChPA)
WITH ASSOCIATE MEMBERSHIP

121 Issahaque Anlanwulo Shameema 151 Mamatta Alhassan Abdulai
122 Jacob Tawiah 152 Margaret Gantier Nyala
123 Janet Adusei 153 Mariama Suleman

124 Janet Christabel Arthur 154 Mark Mishiwo

125 Jenkins Atarisigna Asaah 155 Mary Kuranchie

126 Joan Attawa Amedzro 156 Matilda Acquah

127 Jonathan Kweku Dodoo 157 Mavis Annor

128 Jones Appiah Kubi 158 Mercy Abekah

129 Jones Kwatiquaye Quartey 159 Mercy Araba Kertson
130 Joseph S.K Bagah 160 Michael Tetteh Kwameh
131 Josephine Abowine Aburiya 161 Mildred Nketsiah

132 Josephine Klenam Ewusi 162 Millicent Daghar

133 Joycelyn Adii 163 Millicent Naapire

134 Joycelyn Oppong-Kyekyeku 164 Mohammed Dombo

135 Jude Domokyile Nayasama 165 Mohammed Nuhu Adams
136 Juliana Azaakandire 166 Mohammed Umar

137 Kamara Abdul-Aziz 167 Monica Bruce-Mills

138 Kizito Ko i Etsiba Ackom 168 Moses Sackey

139 Ko i Asamoah Owusu-Ansah 169 Mu-een Abdulai

140 Kwabena Aku o-Akoto 170 Muniratu Braimah

141 Kwaku Mensah Adu 171 Myrna Enid Ofori

142 Linda Anchelema Gaayuoni 172 Nana Kwame Osei-Tutu
143 Linda Atta-Boison 173 Nii Torto Quao

144 Lois Leikib Dukper 174 Niibman Jinjong Kombian
145 Louisa Attah Lawerteh Tsikata 175 Nuhhu Billa Farouk

146 Lucy Ewuresi Eghan 176 Ohene Ko i Akowuah

147 Lydia Ephraim 177 Ophelia Brakatu

148 Lydia Mensah 178 Ophelius Mhaaneeh Yinyeh
149 Magdalene Abiana Quantson 179 Patricia Ananga

150 Magdalene Nyarko 180 Patricia Assenso
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LIST OF GRADUANDS

F. CHARTERED PROFESSIONAL ADMINISTRATOR (ChPA)

WITH ASSOCIATE MEMBERSHIP

181
182
183
184
185
186
187
188
189
190
191
192
193
194
195
196
197
198
199

Pearl Nana Yaa Adubea Hammond
Priscilla Azumah Ageboba
Raphael Denkyira Kwaasi
Rebecca Ghunney

Reginald Sitsofe Kwaku Agbo
Rejoice Obuo Sakyiamah Eshun
Rhoda Akachawen Adama
Rhoda Naa Dedei Asiedu Darko
Rita Kwakuma Nketsiaba
Roberta Ayinsone Ayamba

Ruf ina Akwaboah Boateng
Saaka Issah Sadrat

Sakina Salifu

Samuel Boachie Addai

Samuel Darrah

Sandra Adobea Yeboa-Dankwa
Sandra Seke

Seidu Soalihu

Selie Azorko Ama Baiden

200
201
202
203
204
205
206
207
208
209
210
211
212
213
214
215
216
217
218

Stella Nkansah Darfor
Stephen Kwaku Nyarkoh
Stephen Oppong
Sulemana Mohammed
Susana Otu-Amoah Ofori
Thomas Akosah Agyapong
Thywill Eyra Kpe

Timothy Seweh

Tomlet Issah

Valentine Kwoyia Akwulpwa
Vera Otema Koranteng
Victoria Amorkor Bisho
Victoria Boateng

Winifred Brown

Yakubu Yahaya Alhassan
Yaw Boamah Baa i
Yvonne Boateng Agyei
Zakaria Abdul-Rahaman
Zangina Nicholas Naani
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LIST OF GRADUANDS

GRADUATE MEMBERS

Abigail Aboagyewaa
Beatrice Ama Dogbatse
Charlotte Nkrumah
David Darlington Armah
Derek Minnonma Dorzie
Emmanuel Ko i Ampadu
Evlyn Esi Bokor

Hilda Mensah

Joanna Adwoa Bruce

10 Joel Addai

11 Kubebe Andrews Dery
12 Maclean Dzietror

13 Marian Bukola Adeyemin
14 Matilda Naa Meeley Hormenoo
15 Melody Dede Amanor

16 Sarah Djagbele Badu
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HEAD OFFICE:

Oyibi- Accra, along the
Adenta Dodowa Road,
Near Valley View University
P. O. Box LG 645 or

P. O. Box AF 331, Adenta

E3EI E3 &I

CIAMGC, LET’S CREATE YOUR
GROWTH STRATEGY TOGETHER!

ACCRA (Head Office): 0553 903 442,
0571 856 008

SUNYANI: 0544 229 000, 0206 368 316
TAMALE: 0200 609 034, 0244 995 257
KOFORIDUA: 0243 241 152, 0543 929 978

HO: 0208 360 971, 0544 839 274, 0244 158 133
TAKORADI: 0249 397 624, 0547 048 596,

0244 330 258

CAPE COAST: 0244 708 597

KUMASI: 0203 996 261, 0206 920 346,

0200 645 253

WINNEBA: 0244 084 613

WA: 0208 914 586

SOMANYA: 0208 190 336, 0208 307 692
NAVRONGO: 0242 112 533

@ www.ciamcghana.org
£ info@ciamcghana.org



